NOTICE OF CALLED MEETING GOVERNING BODY OF RANSOM CANYON TUESDAY, JULY 18, 2006

Notice is hereby given that a Called Meeting for the governing body of the Town of Ransom Canyon is called for <u>6:00 P.M. Tuesday, July 18, 2006</u>. This meeting will be held at the Ransom Canyon Fire Station, 1 Ridge Road, Ransom Canyon, Texas. At this time the following subjects will be examined.

AGENDA

- 1) Call to Order/Silent Meditation
- 2) Oath of Office for Mr. James W. Overby III. This appointment is to fill a two-year term of office for Alderman that has been vacated by Richard Hulslander, who resigned.
- 3) Confirm July 22 City Council Open Meeting Training, Saturday, 9:00 AM to 12:00 PM.
- 4) Adjourn

Mayor Robert Englund

DATED THIS THE 14TH DAY OF JULY, 2006

I, the undersigned authority, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the governing body of Ransom Canyon, Texas is a true and correct copy of said notice that has been posted on the front door of the City Hall of Ransom Canyon, Texas, a place convenient and readily accessible to the general public at all times, and said Notice was posted on Friday, JULY 14, 2006, 9:00 AM, and remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of such meeting.

TOWN OF RANSOM CANYON MELISSA VERETT